flow & process solutions
XOMOX Resilient Seated Butterfly Valves - Series 7500
Page 1 of 14
Table of Content
Scope of Supply Page 2
Chemical Resistance of Body Liner Page 3
Materials of Construction Page 4
Valve & Actuator Sizing Page 5 – 6

Page 7 of 14
XOMOX Model Numbers
XOMOX model numbering currently under review !!!
Gear Operator Model Numbers
Xomox Butterfly valve Gear operator Xomox Butterfly valve Gear operator
DN
NPS
Shutoff
pressure
Base-no. DN
NPS
Shutoff
pressure
Base-no.
DN 40 – 100
NPS 1 ½ – 4
3,5 bar, 10 bar,
16 bar
GH2-0100A DN 700
NPS 28
3,5 bar, 10 bar GH2-0700B
DN 125 – 200
NPS 5 – 8
3,5 bar, 10 bar,
16 bar
GH2-0200A DN 800
NPS 32
16 bar GH2-0800A
DN 250 – 300 16 bar GH2-0300A 10 bar GH2-0800B
NPS 10 - 12 3,5 bar, 10 bar GH2-0300B 3,5 bar GH2-0800C
DN 350 – 400
NPS 14 – 18
3,5 bar, 10 bar,
16 bar
GH2-0500B DN 900
NPS 36
16 bar GH2-0900A
DN 450 – 500 16 bar GH2-0500A 10 bar GH2-0900B
NPS 18 – 20 3,5 bar, 10 bar GH2-0500B 3,5 bar GH2-0900C
DN 600
NPS 24
16 bar
3,5 bar, 10 bar
GH2-0600A
GH2-0600B
DN 1000
NPS 40
3,5 bar, 10 bar GH2-1000A
DN 700
NPS 28
16 bar GH2-0700A DN 1200
NPS 48
3,5 bar, 10 bar GH2-1200B
Selecting Table Hand Levers / Gear Operators
The table given underneath is only a recommendation.
Shutoff pressure DN 40 – 125
NPS 1 ½ – 5
DN 150
NPS 6
DN 200
NPS 8
DN 250
NPS 10
DN 300 – 1200
NPS 12 – 48
16 bar
10 bar Hand lever Gear operator
3.5 bar
Hand levers can be supplied up to DN 300 / NPS 12, whereas gear operators start from DN 40 / NPS 1 ½.
XOMOX recommends to use gears or actuators for sizes above DN 250 / NPS 10.
Note: XOMOX model numbering for gears also to be revised shortly.
XOMOX Resilient Seated Butterfly Valves - Series 7500
Dimensions / Weights DN 40 – 600 / NPS 1 ½ – 24